CAFE DI ROMA

PRIMI

ARANCINI Al FUNGHI
TWO CRUMBED RICE BALLS FILLED WITH MUSHROOMS, MOZZARELLA CHEESE

ADDITIONAL ARANCINI

SERVED WITH CAPRESI SALAD & \gCS)LloRDCHQICE OF NAPOLI OR BOLOGNESE SAUCE & PARMESAN CHEESE

MEATBALLS
TWO ITALIAN STYLE PORK & VEAL MEATBALLS IN A RICH NAPOLI SAUCE
ADDITIONAL MEATBALLS $5.00eA

POTATO CROQUETTES

TWO CRUMBED MASH POTATO, PARM%SAN CHEESE & PARSLEY DEEP FRIED PATTIES WITH PESTO
EA

ADDITIONAL CROQUETTES

BRUSCHETTA

TOMATO, OLIVE OIL, BASIL SERVED ON A REGULAR PIZZA BASE
ADD FRESH BOCCONCINI 1.00

GARLIC BREAD OR HERB BREAD

BOWL OF VEGETABLES

$14.90

$12.90

$12.90

$8.00

$5.00
$5.00

S $4.00 L $6.00

CHIPS
PASTA
CHOOSE FROM PENNE, SPAGHETTI, FETTUCCINI, RAVIOLI OR GNOCCHI
(GF) PENNE AVAILABLE FOR AN ADDITIONAL §3

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS $2 EACH
NAPOLI E $16.90
RICH HOMEMADE TOMATO SAUCE
BOLOGNESE E $16.90
VEAL MINCE IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE
ALLA PANNA E $16.90
DELICATE WHITE WINE & CREAM SAUCE WITH MUSHROOMS & HAM
CALABRESE E $16.90
ITALIAN SALAMI, MUSHROOMS, OLIVES, SPINACH & ANCHOVIES IN SPICY NAPOLI SAUCE
PUTTANESCA E $16.90
OLIVES, CAPERS, ANCHOVIES, CAPERS, GARLIC & CHILLI IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE
CARBONARA E $16.90
RICH CREAM BASED SAUCE WITH PARMESAN, EGG, BLACK PEPPER & BACON
AL POLLO E $16.90
CHICKEN BREAST PIECES, BASIL, TOMATO & AVOCADO IN RICH CREAMY SAUCE
AMATRICIANA E $16.90
BACON, GARLIC, CHILLI & PARSLEY IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE
ROMANO R E $16.90
CAPSICUM, BACON, SPINACH, MUSHROOMS, GARLIC & CHILLI IN ROSE" SAUCE
WITH MEATBALLS E $17.90
ITALIAN STYLE PORK & VEAL MEATBALLS IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE
FUNGHI E $17.90
DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE INFUSED WITH MUSHROOMS, SPINACH AND HERBS
LAMBE RAGU E $20.90
SLOW COOKED LAMB WITH LEEKS, CARROTS & CELERY IN RED WINE NAPOLI SAUCE
MARINARA E $21.90
PRAWNS, CALAMARI, MUSSELS, FISH, OLIVE OIL, CHILLI, FRESH TOMATO & FISH STOCK
GRANCHIO & GAMBERO . E $21.90
CHOICE OF PASTA WITH CRAB MEAT, PRAWNS & SPINACH IN ROSE SAUCE

RISOTTO

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS $2 EACH
FUNGHI E $17.90
DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE INFUSED WITH MUSHROOMS, SPINACH AND HERBS
MARINARA E $21.90

PRAWNS, CALAMARI, MUSSELS, FISH, OLIVE OIL, CHILLI, FRESH TOMATO & FISH STOCK

HOUSE MADE

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS $2 EACH
LASAGNA

LAYERS OF HOUSE MADE FRESH PASTA FILLED WITH VEAL & PORK MINCE, BECHAMEL SAUCE &

MOZZARELLA CHEESE TOPPED WITH NAPOLI SAUCE
SPINACH & RICOTTA CANNELLONI

HOUSE MADE FRESH PASTA TUBES FILLED WITH SPINACH & RICOTTA TOPPED WITH NAPOLI SAUCE

VEGETARIAN PARMIGIANA

CRUMBED EGGPLANT PIECES LAYERED WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE, NAPOLI SAUCE & PARMESAN CHEESE

SECONDI

A CHOICE OF SALAD & CHIPS OR VEGETABLES & MASHED POTATO

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS $2 EACH

SCALOPPINI CON FUNGHI
TENDER VEAL SLICES WITH MUSHROOM & WHITE WINE CREAM

SALTINBOCCA
TENDER VEAL SLICES FILLED WITH PROSCIUTTO WITH LIGHT CREAMY PEPPER SAUCE

POLLO AVOCADO
CHICKEN BREAST IN RICH CREAMY AVOCADO SAUCE

VEAL OR CHICKEN PARMIGIANA
TOPPED WITH HAM, MOZZARELLA CHEESE & NAPOLI SAUCE

VEAL OR CHICKEN COTOLETTA

CRUMBED VEAL OR CHICKEN SCHNITZEL WITH A CHOICE OF MUSHROOM SAUCE, PEPPER SAUCE OR GRAVY

RIB EYE FILLET

400GRAM GRILLED EYE FILLET WITH A CHOICE OF MUSHROOM SAUCE, PEPPER SAUCE OR GRAVY

SEAFOOD SECONDI

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS $2 EACH
GARLIC PRAWNS

GARLIC, WHITE WINE & HERBS IN A DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE, SERVED WITH STEAMED RICE & SALAD

BATTERED FISH & CHIPS
SERVED WITH SALAD & TARTARE SAUCE

M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $18.90
M $19.90
M $19.90
M $22.90
M $23.90
M $23.90

M $19.90
M $23.90

$19.90

$19.90
$19.90

$23.90
$25.90
$21.90
$21.90
$21.90
$32.90

$25.90
$19.90



:

REG. | LARGE | FAMILY | PARTY

MARGHERITA
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO & FRESH BASIL

BACON
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, BACON & RED ONION

HAWAIIAN
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM & PINEAPPLE

PUMPKIN
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ROASTED BUTTERNUT PUMPKIN,
FETA CHEESE, SPINACH & SUNDRIED TOMATO

ZUCCHINI
BOCCONCINI CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO & ROASTED ZUCCHINI

PEPPERONI
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PEPPERONI

CALABRESE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ITALIAN SALAMI, MUSHROOMS,
OLIVES & CHILLI FLAKES

ROMA
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, CAPSICUM, MUSHROOMS,
ITALIAN SALAMI & OLIVES

VEGETARIAN
BOCCONCINI CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ROASTED CAPSICUM & EGGPLANT
AND SUNDRIED TOMATOES

PRIMAVERA
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, ROASTED CAPSICUM, DICED CHICKEN BREAST
& SPRING ONION

BBQ CHICKEN
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, DICED CHICKEN BREAST,
SUNDRIED TOMATO & BBQ SAUCE

MEAT LOVERS
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, BACON & ITALIAN SALAMI

AL MONDO
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, ITALIAN SALAMI, ROASTED CAPSICUM,
PINEAPPLE, SPRING ONION, MUSHROOMS & OLIVES

MARINARA
A SELECTION OF SEAFOOD, FRESH TOMATO & GARLIC

DONNA CARMELA
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, CHERRY TOMATOES, BOCCONCINI, ARTICHOKES,
GREEN OLIVES & PROSCIUTTO

ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS
LARGE GLUTEN FREE BASES
HALF/HALF PIZZA

CALZONE RUSTICO
ANY PIZZA FILLING IN CASED IN OUR FAMOUS PIZZA PASTRY
WITH YOUR CHOICE OF NA!;?L&ODR BOLOGNESE SAUCE

EXTRA SAUCE
SALAD

CAJUN CHICKEN SALAD
SPICED CHICKEN FILLETS SERVED OVER A MIXED SALAD

GREEK SALAD

CAPSICUM, TOMATQ, ONION, CARROT, LETTUCE, BLACK OLIVES & FETA CHEESE SERVED

WITH BALSAMIC VINEGAR
ITALIAN SALAD

CAPSICUM, TOMATO, ONION, CARROT, LETTUCE, BLACK OLIVES & BOCCONCINI SERVED

WITH BALSAMIC VINEGAR

KIDS MENU

CHILDREN UNDER 12 YEARS

NAPOLI
YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED IN RICH HOMEMADE TOMATO SAUCE

BOLOGNESE
YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED IN VEAL & PORK MINCE IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE

AL BURRO
YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED WITH MELTED BUTTER

VEAL OR CHICKEN COTOLETTA
VEAL OR CHICKEN SCHNITZEL SERVED WITH CHIPS & TOMATO SAUCE

BATTERED FISH & CHIPS
ONE PIECE BATTERED FISH SERVED WITH CHIPS & TOMATO SAUCE

HOUSE MADE DESSERT
VANILLA BEAN PANNA COTTA

SWEETENED CREAM INFUSED WITH VANILLA BEAN & THICKENED WITH GELATIN

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE
SWEETENED FLUFFY & LIGHT MILK CHOCOLATE TOPPED WITH CHOCOLATE MELTS

TIRAMISU
LAYERS OF SPONGEY CREAMY BISCUITS WITH COFFEE LIQUEUR & ESPRESSO COFFEE

GELATI
GELATI (GF

CHOCOLATE.)COFFEE. PISTACHIO, BACIO, SALTED CARAMEL

SORBET (LF & GF
MANGO, STRAWBERRY, LEMON

ICE CREAM
VANILLA, RAINBOW

GELATI CAKES
ESPRESSO SUPREME, CASSATA, HAZELNUT GIANDUIOTTO, CHOCOLATE TARTUFO,
PEPPERMINT MARRONCINO, FORBIDDEN APPLE & MANGO

g” 127 15" 18"
$12  $17 %22  $33
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$16 $21 $28 $35
$17 $23 $30 $37
$17 $23 $30 $37
$17 $23 $30 $37
$17 $23 $30 $37
$17 $23 $30 $37
$1 $2 $3 $4
$3.50 EXTRA
$1
$19.90
$19.90
$11.00
$11.00
$11.90
$11.90
$11.90
$11.90
$11.90
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

S $5.00 L $8.00
S $5.00 L $8.00
S $5.00 L $8.00

$8.00



