## CAFÉ DI ROMA

## PRIMI

<u>PRIMI</u>					
ARANCINI AI FUNGHI TWO CRUMBED RICE BALLS FILLED WITH MUSHROOMS, MOZZARELLA CHEESE SERVED WITH CAPRESI SALAD & YOUR CHOICE OF NAPOLI OR BOLOGNESE SAUCE & PARMESAN C ADDITIONAL ARANCINI \$5.00EA	HEESE	\$14.90			
MEATBALLS TWO ITALIAN STYLE PORK & VEAL MEATBALLS IN A RICH NAPOLI SAUCE ADDITIONAL MEATBALLS \$5.00EA		\$12.90			
POTATO CROQUETTES TWO CRUMBED MASH POTATO, PARMESAN CHEESE & PARSLEY DEEP FRIED PATTIES WITH PESTO ADDITIONAL CROQUETTES \$5.00EA		\$12.90			
BRUSCHETTA TOMATO, OLIVE OIL, BASIL SERVED ON A REGULAR PIZZA BASE ADD FRESH BOCCONCINI \$1.00		\$8.00			
GARLIC BREAD OR HERB BREAD BOWL OF VEGETABLES CHIPS	S \$4.00 L	\$5.00 \$5.00 \$6.00			
<u>PASTA</u>					
CHOOSE FROM PENNE, SPAGHETTI, FETTUCCINI, RAVIOLI OR GNOCO (GF) PENNE AVAILABLE FOR AN ADDITIONAL \$3 ADDITIONAL EXTRAS \$2 EACH	СНІ				
NAPOLI RICH HOMEMADE TOMATO SAUCE	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
BOLOGNESE VEAL MINCE IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
ALLA PANNA DELICATE WHITE WINE & CREAM SAUCE WITH MUSHROOMS & HAM	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
CALABRESE ITALIAN SALAMI, MUSHROOMS, OLIVES, SPINACH & ANCHOVIES IN SPICY NAPOLI SAUCE	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
PUTTANESCA OLIVES, CAPERS, ANCHOVIES, CAPERS, GARLIC & CHILLI IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
CARBONARA RICH CREAM BASED SAUCE WITH PARMESAN, EGG, BLACK PEPPER & BACON	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
AL POLLO	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
CHICKEN BREAST PIECES, BASIL, TOMATO & AVOCADO IN RICH CREAMY SAUCE  AMATRICIANA	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
BACON, GARLIC, CHILLI & PARSLEY IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE ROMANO	E \$16.90	M \$18.90			
CAPSICUM, BACON, SPINACH, MUSHROOMS, GARLIC & CHILLI IN ROSE SAUCE WITH MEATBALLS	E \$17.90	M \$19.90			
ITALIAN STYLE PORK & VEAL MEATBALLS IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE FUNGHI	E \$17.90	M \$19.90			
DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE INFUSED WITH MUSHROOMS, SPINACH AND HERBS  LAMB RAGU	E \$20.90	M \$22.90			
SLOW COOKED LAMB WITH LEEKS, CARROTS & CELERY IN RED WINE NAPOLI SAUCE MARINARA	E \$21.90	M \$23.90			
PRAWNS, CALAMARI, MUSSELS, FISH, OLIVE OIL, CHILLI, FRESH TOMATO & FISH STOCK  GRANCHIO & GAMBERO	E \$21.90	M \$23.90			
CHOICE OF PASTA WITH CRAB MEAT, PRAWNS & SPINACH IN ROSE SAUCE					
RISOTTO  ADDITIONAL EXTRAS \$2 EACH					
FUNGHI DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE INFUSED WITH MUSHROOMS, SPINACH AND HERBS	E \$17.90	M \$19.90			
MARINARA PRAWNS, CALAMARI, MUSSELS, FISH, OLIVE OIL, CHILLI, FRESH TOMATO & FISH STOCK	E \$21.90	M \$23.90			
HOUSE MADE					
ADDITIONAL EXTRAS \$2 EACH		\$19.90			
LAYERS OF HOUSE MADE FRESH PASTA FILLED WITH VEAL & PORK MINCE, BÉCHAMEL SAUCE & MOZZARELLA CHEESE TOPPED WITH NAPOLI SAUCE  SPINACH & RICOTTA CANNELLONI		\$19.90			
HOUSE MADE FRESH PASTA TUBES FILLED WITH SPINACH & RICOTTA TOPPED WITH NAPOLI SAUCE VEGETARIAN PARMIGIANA	≣	\$19.90			
CRUMBED EGGPLANT PIECES LAYERED WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE, NAPOLI SAUCE & PARMESAN (	CHEESE	•			
SECONDI  A CHOICE OF SALAD & CHIPS OR VEGETABLES & MASHED POTATO ADDITIONAL EXTRAS \$2 EACH	,				
SCALOPPINI CON FUNGHI TENDER VEAL SLICES WITH MUSHROOM & WHITE WINE CREAM		\$23.90			
SALTINBOCCA TENDER VEAL SLICES FILLED WITH PROSCIUTTO WITH LIGHT CREAMY PEPPER SAUCE		\$25.90			
POLLO AVOCADO CHICKEN BREAST IN RICH CREAMY AVOCADO SAUCE		\$21.90			
VEAL OR CHICKEN PARMIGIANA		\$21.90			
TOPPED WITH HAM, MOZZARELLA CHEESE & NAPOLI SAUCE  VEAL OR CHICKEN COTOLETTA  CRIMATED VEALED CHICKEN CHI		\$21.90			
CRUMBED VEAL OR CHICKEN SCHNITZEL WITH A CHOICE OF MUSHROOM SAUCE, PEPPER SAUCE OR GRAVY  RIB EYE FILLET  400GRAM GRILLED EYE FILLET WITH A CHOICE OF MUSHROOM SAUCE, PEPPER SAUCE OR GRAVY		\$32.90			
SEAFOOD SECONDI  ADDITIONAL EXTRAS \$2 EACH		<b>*</b> 05.00			

GARLIC PRAWNS
GARLIC, WHITE WINE & HERBS IN A DELICATE CREAMY SAUCE, SERVED WITH STEAMED RICE & SALAD

BATTERED FISH & CHIPS SERVED WITH SALAD & TARTARE SAUCE \$25.90

\$19.90

## **PIZZA**

<u>PIZZA</u>					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ARGE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0302032	
MARGHERITA	<u>9"</u> \$12	12" \$17	15" \$22	<u>18"</u> \$33	
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO & FRESH BASIL  BACON	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, BACON & RED ONION HAWAIIAN	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM & PINEAPPLE PUMPKIN	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ROASTED BUTTERNUT PUMPKIN, FETA CHEESE, SPINACH & SUNDRIED TOMATO	\$10	<b>421</b>	<b>\$20</b>	Ψ33	
ZUCCHINI BOCCONCINI CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO & ROASTED ZUCCHINI	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
PEPPERONI MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PEPPERONI	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
CALABRESE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ITALIAN SALAMI, MUSHROOMS, OLIVES & CHILLI FLAKES	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
ROMA MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, CAPSICUM, MUSHROOMS, ITALIAN SALAMI & OLIVES	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
VEGETARIAN BOCCONCINI CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, ROASTED CAPSICUM & EGGPLANT AND SUNDRIED TOMATOES	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
PRIMAVERA MOZZARELLA CHEESE, ROASTED CAPSICUM, DICED CHICKEN BREAST & SPRING ONION	\$16	\$21	\$28	\$35	
BBQ CHICKEN MOZZARELLA CHEESE, FRESH TOMATO, DICED CHICKEN BREAST, SUNDRIED TOMATO & BBQ SAUCE	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	
MEAT LOVERS MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, BACON & ITALIAN SALAMI	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	
AL MONDO MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SMOKED LEG HAM, ITALIAN SALAMI, ROASTED CAPSICUM, PINEAPPLE, SPRING ONION, MUSHROOMS & OLIVES	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	
MARINARA A SELECTION OF SEAFOOD, FRESH TOMATO & GARLIC	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	
DONNA CARMELA MOZZARELLA CHEESE, CHERRY TOMATOES, BOCCONCINI, ARTICHOKES, GREEN OLIVES & PROSCIUTTO	\$17	\$23	\$30	\$37	
ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS LARGE GLUTEN FREE BASES HALF/HALF PIZZA	\$1	\$2	\$3 \$3.50 \$1	\$4 EXTRA	
CALZONE RUSTICO ANY PIZZA FILLING IN CASED IN OUR FAMOUS PIZZA PASTRY WITH YOUR CHOICE OF NAPOLI OR BOLOGNESE SAUCE EXTRA SAUCE \$1.00				\$19.90	
SALAD					
CAJUN CHICKEN SALAD SPICED CHICKEN FILLETS SERVED OVER A MIXED SALAD				\$19.90	
GREEK SALAD CAPSICUM, TOMATO, ONION, CARROT, LETTUCE, BLACK OLIVES & FETA CHEESE SEI WITH BALSAMIC VINEGAR	RVED			\$11.00	
ITALIAN SALAD CAPSICUM, TOMATO, ONION, CARROT, LETTUCE, BLACK OLIVES & BOCCONCINI SER' WITH BALSAMIC VINEGAR	VED			\$11.00	
KIDS MENU CHILDREN UNDER 12 YEARS					
NAPOLI YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED IN RICH HOMEMADE TOMATO SAUCE				\$11.90	
BOLOGNESE YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED IN VEAL & PORK MINCE IN RICH NAPOLI SAUCE				\$11.90	
AL BURRO YOUR CHOICE OF PASTA SERVED WITH MELTED BUTTER				\$11.90	
VEAL OR CHICKEN COTOLETTA VEAL OR CHICKEN SCHNITZEL SERVED WITH CHIPS & TOMATO SAUCE				\$11.90	
BATTERED FISH & CHIPS ONE PIECE BATTERED FISH SERVED WITH CHIPS & TOMATO SAUCE				\$11.90	
HOUSE MADE DESSERT					
VANILLA BEAN PANNA COTTA SWEETENED CREAM INFUSED WITH VANILLA BEAN & THICKENED WITH GELATIN				\$8.00	
CHOCOLATE MOUSSE SWEETENED FLUFFY & LIGHT MILK CHOCOLATE TOPPED WITH CHOCOLATE MELTS				\$8.00	
TIRAMISU LAYERS OF SPONGEY CREAMY BISCUITS WITH COFFEE LIQUEUR & ESPRESSO COFF	EE			\$8.00	
<u>GELATI</u>					
GELATI (GF) CHOCOLATE, COFFEE, PISTACHIO, BACIO, SALTED CARAMEL		S	\$5.00 L	. \$8.00	
SORBET (LF & GF) MANGO, STRAWBERRY, LEMON		S	\$5.00 L	. \$8.00	
ICE CREAM VANILLA, RAINBOW		S	\$5.00 L	. \$8.00	
GELATI CAKES ESPRESSO SUPREME, CASSATA, HAZELNUT GIANDUIOTTO, CHOCOLATE TARTUFO, PEPPERMINT MARRONCINO, FORBIDDEN APPLE & MANGO				\$8.00	
The control of the Annahouse of California Control of the California Californ					